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2023-2024 STUDIO CALENDAR
Preliminary (subject to change)

AUGUST

Tuesday, August 29 5pm - 8:30pm - ONSITE REGISTRATION / LEVEL ASSESSMENTS /
ADVANCED THEATER AUDITIONS

Thursday, August 31 5pm - 8:30pm - ONSITE REGISTRATION / LEVEL ASSESSMENTS /
ADVANCED THEATER AUDITIONS

SEPTEMBER

Monday, September 4 - LABOR DAY - CLOSED

Tuesday, September 5 - FODPA CLASSES BEGIN

OCTOBER

Sunday, October 8 3pm - FODPA FAMILY PICNIC at Joyner Park!

Monday, October 9 - COLUMBUS DAY - CLASSES MEET

Friday, October 15 - COSTUME FEE DUE (Full Payment or
½ Payment)

NOVEMBER 17-26 - THANKSGIVING BREAK - CLOSED

DECEMBER

Thursday, December 2nd - COSTUMES FEE DUE (½ Final Payment)

Saturday December 16th - FATHER/DAUGHTER DANCE BALL

December 18 - January 1 - CHRISTMAS BREAK - CLOSED
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HAPPY NEW YEAR!!

_____________________________________________________________________________________

*Rehearsal Season is here! We will be preparing for recitals and shows!----
All technique and everything learned before this will be now shown and put into

practice.
There will be extra hours and extra rehearsal days at no extra cost to you!

**NO ABSENCES, UNLESS EXCUSED BY THE INSTRUCTOR AHEAD OF TIME, as this
will limit, diminish, or suspend the student’s participation in the shows.**

_____________________________________________________________________________________

JANUARY

Tuesday, January 2 - FODPA CLASSES RESUME!
TALENT SHOW SIGN UP opens!

Saturday, January 13 9am - 1pm - Th1 extra Rehearsal at FODPA

Monday, January 15 - MARTIN LUTHER KING HOLIDAY - CLASSES MEET

Saturday, January 20 9am - 1pm - Adv Th and Th 2 extra REHEARSAL at FODPA

FEBRUARY

Saturday, February 10 9am - 1pm - Th1 extra Rehearsal at FODPA

Saturday, February 17 6:30pm - FODPA FAMILY TALENT SHOW!! At FODPA

Monday, February 19 - PRESIDENTS DAY - CLASSES MEET

Saturday, February 24 9am - 1pm - Adv Th and Th 2 extra REHEARSAL at FODPA

MARCH

Saturday, March 9 9am - 4pm - Th1 extra Rehearsal at FODPA

Saturday, March 23 9am - 4pm - Adv Th and Th 2 extra REHEARSAL at FODPA

APRIL

Week of March 29 - April 5 - SPRING BREAK - STUDIO CLOSED

Saturday April 13 6:00pm - FODPA VOICE RECITAL

Saturday, April 20 9am - 4pm - Th2 and Th1 extra REHEARSAL at FODPA

Saturday, April 27 9am - 4pm - Adv Th extra REHEARSAL at FODPA



3

MAY

Wednesday, May 15 4pm-9pm - Adv Theater TECH/DRESS REHEARSAL at NRCA

Saturday, May 18 1pm - Adv Theater only PERFORMANCE 1 at NRCA
(call time 8am)

7pm - Adv Theater only PERFORMANCE 2 at NRCA
(call time 8am)

Thursday, May 23 4-9pm - Last regular day of classes at FODPA

Monday, May 27 N/A - NO CLASSES Memorial Day

Tuesday, May 28 4pm-9pm - PHOTO DAY / DRESS REHEARSAL at LWFC
(for ALL dance students)

Wednesday, May 29 5-9pm - Adv Th and Th 2 DRESS REHEARSAL at FODPA
Potential Th 1 Additional Date

Thursday, May 30 5-9pm - Adv Th and Th 2 DRESS REHEARSAL at FODPA
Potential Th 1 Additional Date

Friday, May 31 4pm-8pm - Theater 1 DRESS REHEARSAL at LWFC

JUNE

Saturday, June 1 1:00pm - FODPA DANCE RECITAL at NRCA
(Call Time class levels 2+: 9am)
(Call Time up to class level 1: TBD)

6:00pm - Theater 1 PERFORMANCE at LWFC

Wednesday, June 5 4pm-9pm - Theater 2 TECH/DRESS REHEARSAL at NRCA

Thursday, June 6 4pm-9pm - Theater 2 TECH/DRESS REHEARSAL at NRCA

Friday, June 7 7:00pm - Theater 2 PERFORMANCE 1 at NRCA

Saturday, June 8 1pm and 7pm - Theater 2 PERFORMANCE 2 at NRCA

SEE YOU NEXT SEASON!
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DON’T FORGET TO SAVE YOUR SPACE AT PRE-REGISTRATION!!


